

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Flood Abatement Project - 12th Avenue System (Re-Bid)
RFB No. 06-0018

October 14, 2005

Description	Qty	Big Warrior Corp. (Cleveland, AL)		Gordy Construction Co. (Fortson, GA)		Site Engineering, Inc. (Atlanta, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Type A sediment barrier	200	10.00	2,000.00	4.00	800.00	4.00	800.00
Type C sediment barrier	200	15.00	3,000.00	6.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,000.00
Inlet filters	50	200.00	10,000.00	250.00	12,500.00	275.00	13,750.00
Sod	30000	1.00	30,000.00	0.75	22,500.00	1.25	37,500.00
24" pipe gravity sewer, 0'-8'	12	200.00	2,400.00	320.00	3,840.00	140.00	1,680.00
36" pipe gravity sewer, 0'-8'	50	285.00	14,250.00	343.00	17,150.00	160.00	8,000.00
42" pipe gravity sewer, 0'-8'	400	290.00	116,000.00	362.00	144,800.00	205.00	82,000.00
42" pipe gravity sewer, 8'-10'	1120	305.00	341,600.00	365.00	408,800.00	235.00	263,200.00
48" pipe gravity sewer, 0'-10'	250	300.00	75,000.00	418.00	104,500.00	235.00	58,750.00
48" pipe gravity sewer, 10'-12'	310	310.00	96,100.00	422.00	130,820.00	265.00	82,150.00
48" pipe gravity sewer, 12'-14'	850	320.00	272,000.00	426.00	362,100.00	285.00	242,250.00
48" pipe gravity sewer, 14'-16'	400	350.00	140,000.00	433.00	173,200.00	340.00	136,000.00
48" pipe gravity sewer, 16'-18'	250	360.00	90,000.00	444.00	111,000.00	395.00	98,750.00
48" pipe gravity sewer, 18'-20'	200	380.00	76,000.00	454.00	90,800.00	490.00	98,000.00
48" pipe gravity sewer, 20'-22'	220	400.00	88,000.00	464.00	102,080.00	560.00	123,200.00
Precast manholes, 8' base	18	8,000.00	144,000.00	18,200.00	327,600.00	8,200.00	147,600.00
Precast manholes, 4' risers	103	250.00	25,750.00	175.00	18,025.00	540.00	55,620.00
Precast manholes, 6' base over existing	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	6,800.00	13,600.00
Precast manholes, 4' base over existing	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	4,100.00	8,200.00
Precast manholes, frame & cover	22	500.00	11,000.00	350.00	7,700.00	700.00	15,400.00
Tie to existing box culvert	Lump Sum	18,000.00	18,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Testing for Gravity Sewer	4033	2.00	8,066.00	2.00	8,066.00	2.00	8,066.00
Type E Inlet (CB-1)	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
Type A Inlet (CB-2)	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
Curb/gutter at Comer Avenue	100	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	75.00	7,500.00
Parking Lot	1000	25.00	25,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	70.00	70,000.00
Light duty asphalt pavement	2800	30.00	84,000.00	57.00	159,600.00	100.00	280,000.00
Heavy duty asphalt pavement	7100	35.00	248,500.00	64.00	454,400.00	125.00	887,500.00
Pavement striping	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4" - 10" core/boot sewer connection	40	1,000.00	40,000.00	375.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	100,000.00
12" - 18" core/boot sewer connection	24	2,500.00	60,000.00	500.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	72,000.00

Description	Qty	Big Warrior Corp. (Cleveland, AL)		Gordy Construction Co. (Fortson, GA)		Site Engineering, Inc. (Atlanta, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
4" - 10" sanitary/sewer/strom drain change overs	800	150.00	120,000.00	40.00	32,000.00	100.00	80,000.00
12" - 18" sanitary/sewer/storm drain change overs	480	200.00	96,000.00	60.00	28,800.00	165.00	79,200.00
Trench rock excavation, base cost	100	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
Trench rock excavation, premium cost	100	420.00	42,000.00	0.01	1.00	140.00	14,000.00
Water main, 12" DIP	640	170.00	108,800.00	69.00	44,160.00	110.00	70,400.00
Water main, 8" DIP	2300	150.00	345,000.00	64.00	147,200.00	95.00	218,500.00
Water main, 6" DIP	60	130.00	7,800.00	62.00	3,720.00	90.00	5,400.00
Water main, 2" copper pipe	70	75.00	5,250.00	45.00	3,150.00	30.00	2,100.00
Concrete thrust collars, 12"	11	500.00	5,500.00	1,450.00	15,950.00	700.00	7,700.00
Concrete thrust collars, 8"	17	400.00	6,800.00	1,100.00	18,700.00	700.00	11,900.00
Concrete thrust collars, 6"	7	300.00	2,100.00	1,100.00	7,700.00	600.00	4,200.00
12"x12" tapping sleeve & valve	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
12"x 8" tapping sleeve & valve	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
8" x 8" tapping sleeve & valve	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
6" x 6" tapping sleeve valve	5	6,500.00	32,500.00	4,200.00	21,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
Gate valve, 12"	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
Gate valve, 8"	15	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	1,400.00	21,000.00
Gate valve, 6"	7	750.00	5,250.00	750.00	5,250.00	1,100.00	7,700.00
Gate valve, 2"	2	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	800.00	1,600.00
Inserting valve, 12"	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
Inserting valve, 6"	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00
Ductile iron fittings	4	8,000.00	32,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00
Fire hydrant reconnection	4	2,800.00	11,200.00	1,750.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
Fire hydrant, new	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,800.00	8,400.00
Water service changeovers	30	1,000.00	30,000.00	1,100.00	33,000.00	2,100.00	63,000.00
Cooper tubing	760	20.00	15,200.00	30.00	22,800.00	40.00	30,400.00
Water main	3100	2.00	6,200.00	2.00	6,200.00	2.00	6,200.00
Cash Allowance, Soils & Concrete testing		25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Cash Allowance, Construction verification surveying		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Cash Allowance, Blasting monitoring		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Cash Allowance, Landscaping		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
(If ordered by the Engineer) Trench stabilization	100	20.00	2,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	70.00	7,000.00
(If ordered by the Engineer) Crushed stone	300	20.00	6,000.00	45.00	13,500.00	70.00	21,000.00
(If ordered by the Engineer) Earth fill material	300	22.00	6,600.00	40.00	12,000.00	60.00	18,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT			3,116,366.00		3,453,812.00		3,894,516.00